Section 1-17-5 Manager's Bond

The Manager shall be bonded for the faithful performance of all duties, and in favor of the City of Storm 
Lake,  in  an  amount  to  be  determined by the  Council  by resolution  but  which  amount  shall  not  be less  
than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00).  The City shall pay the costs of this bond.
(Ord. 09-O-2009-2010, Amended, 11/16/2009)

Section 1-17-1 Purpose

The purpose of this Chapter is  to provide for a City Manager for the City.  Previously the title for this 
position  was  City  Administrator.

[...]

Section 1-17-5 Manager's Bond

The Manager shall be bonded for the faithful performance of all duties, and in favor of the City of Storm 
Lake,  in  an  amount  to  be  determined by the  Council  by resolution  but  which  amount  shall  not  be less  
than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00).  The City shall pay the costs of this bond.
(Ord. 09-O-2009-2010, Amended, 11/16/2009)